
AMC Mittlerer Neckar Esslingen
51. ADAC-Automobilturnier 18. Juli 2021

Gruppe A (Lauf 1)

Name Club Gesamt

1. Rolf Oswald AMC Mittlerer Neckar x 103,56 1 0:52,47 0 0:52,38 0 0:51,18

2. Marcel Drewes AMC Mittlerer Neckar x 109,71 0 0:55,41 0 0:54,81 0 0:54,90

3. Klaus Oswald AMC Mittlerer Neckar x 114,68 0 0:59,56 0 0:58,20 0 0:56,48

4. Thomas Grambitter IMC Ilvesheim 158,31 1 1:00,53 1 1:08,09 1 0:57,78

5. Ines Schmitt MC Mering 181,18 0 1:22,03 1 1:19,15 1 1:19,50

6. Günther Schmidt AMC Mittlerer Neckar x 191,06 3 1:06,48 3,5 1:04,20 0 1:04,58

7. Ralph Wucherer AMC Mittlerer Neckar x 195,15 1 1:13,85 1 1:21,30 2,5 1:19,49

8. Ralf Müller MSC Grötzingen 201,12 3 1:15,05 3 1:10,84 0 1:10,28

9. Sabrina Oswald AMC Mittlerer Neckar x 202,16 3 1:11,30 0 1:10,86 4 1:09,70

10. Marcel Konrad MSC Grötzingen 203,79 0 1:30,55 2 1:21,44 2 1:13,24

11. Sebastian Oswald MSC Freilassing 241,16 0 1:23,28 8,5 1:29,93 3 1:37,88

12. Jutta Karls AMC Mittlerer Neckar x 247,30 2,5 1:17,94 2 1:19,36 3 1:12,78

13. Ulrich Radke MSC Grötzingen 361,41 10 2:16,30 4 2:09,00 1 2:12,41

14. Jörn Puscher RKV Lomersheim x 374,17 7,5 1:31,54 50 1:24,41 2 1:32,63

15. Rüdiger Schneider Burghauser AC 412,98 4 2:02,74 5 1:50,24 8 1:52,06

1. Lauf 2. Lauf 3. Lauf
ADAC

Württbg.
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Gruppe A (Lauf 2)

Name Club Gesamt

1. Rolf Oswald AMC Mittlerer Neckar x 104,15 1 0:52,22 0 0:52,60 0 0:51,55

2. Marcel Drewes AMC Mittlerer Neckar x 110,90 1 0:55,57 0 0:56,01 0 0:54,89

3. Klaus Oswald AMC Mittlerer Neckar x 111,21 1 0:56,00 0 0:54,60 0 0:56,61

4. Thomas Grambitter IMC Ilvesheim 123,26 0 0:57,18 1 0:59,64 0,5 0:56,08

5. Sabrina Oswald AMC Mittlerer Neckar x 138,75 0 1:10,67 0 1:08,08 1 1:02,66

6. Ralf Müller MSC Grötzingen 143,16 0 1:10,24 2 1:08,88 0 1:12,92

7. Marcel Konrad MSC Grötzingen 146,57 0 1:12,43 1 1:15,98 0 1:14,14

8. Günther Schmidt AMC Mittlerer Neckar x 150,12 2,5 1:04,41 0 1:03,80 1 1:06,32

9. Sebastian Oswald MSC Freilassing 164,40 4 1:19,51 0 1:28,84 0 1:15,56

10. Jutta Karls AMC Mittlerer Neckar x 166,76 1 1:08,85 1 1:06,78 0,5 1:09,98

11. Jörn Puscher RKV Lomersheim x 170,26 3 1:14,02 1 1:16,09 0 1:14,17

12. Ines Schmitt MC Mering 176,00 2 1:17,75 1 1:18,78 0 1:17,22

13. Ralph Wucherer AMC Mittlerer Neckar x 209,82 0 1:05,82 4 1:04,00 4,5 1:04,97

14. Ulrich Radke MSC Grötzingen 314,68 3 2:21,55 1 2:09,54 2 2:05,14

15. Rüdiger Schneider Burghauser AC 442,12 5 1:58,84 7 1:46,96 5,5 1:53,28

ADAC
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Gruppe B

Name Club Gesamt

1. Joachim Müller AMC Mittlerer Neckar x 221,33 2 1:40,29 2 1:36,10 0 1:25,23

2. Bertram Lukesch ASC Sulzbach-Rosenberg 297,53 3 2:33,79 1 2:11,43 1 2:06,10

3. Rudolf Joszko RKV Lomersheim x 302,28 13 1:54,95 1 1:33,40 5 1:28,88

4. Dieter Schneider AC Bad Säckingen/Soli O. 349,28 7 2:19,32 3 1:55,44 3 1:53,84

5. Paul Kessler RKV Lomersheim x 553,73 6 2:42,25 5 2:58,98 5,5 2:44,75

6. Rudi Resch RKV Lomersheim x 690,47 11,5 3:16,27 9,5 3:12,61 6 3:07,86

1. Lauf 2. Lauf 3. Lauf
ADAC

Württbg.



AMC Mittlerer Neckar Esslingen
51. ADAC-Automobilturnier 18. Juli 2021

Gruppe C

Name Club

1. Verena Müller AMC Mittlerer Neckar 0 2:28,76 0 2:28,76 1 2:25,50 1 2:28,22

2. Patrick Koller AMC Mittlerer Neckar 6 3:18,03 9 3:33,04 6 3:18,03 11 3:27,50

3. Barbara Birkenmaier RKV Lomersheim 8 5:24,92 8 5:24,92 99 0:00,00 99 0:00,00

1. Lauf 2. Lauf 3. LaufErgebnis
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Turniernadelpunkte

Name Club Gesamt Punkte

1. Rolf Oswald AMC Mittlerer Neckar x 103,56 10

2. Marcel Drewes AMC Mittlerer Neckar x 109,71 10

3. Klaus Oswald AMC Mittlerer Neckar x 114,68 10

4. Thomas Grambitter IMC Ilvesheim 158,31 10

5. Ines Schmitt MC Mering 181,18 7

6. Günther Schmidt AMC Mittlerer Neckar x 191,06 7

7. Ralph Wucherer AMC Mittlerer Neckar x 195,15 7

8. Ralf Müller MSC Grötzingen 201,12 7

9. Sabrina Oswald AMC Mittlerer Neckar x 202,16 7

10. Marcel Konrad MSC Grötzingen 203,79 4

11. Joachim Müller AMC Mittlerer Neckar x 221,33 4

12. Sebastian Oswald MSC Freilassing 241,16 4

13. Jutta Karls AMC Mittlerer Neckar x 247,30 4

14. Bertram Lukesch ASC Sulzbach-Rosenberg 297,53 4

15. Rudolf Joszko RKV Lomersheim x 302,28 4

16. Dieter Schneider AC Bad Säckingen/Soli O. 349,28 2

17. Ulrich Radke MSC Grötzingen 361,41 2

18. Jörn Puscher RKV Lomersheim x 374,17 2

19. Rüdiger Schneider Burghauser AC 412,98 2

20. Paul Kessler RKV Lomersheim x 553,73 2

21. Rudi Resch RKV Lomersheim x 690,47 2

ADAC
Württbg.


